
 

Effective: April 6, 2018  
 

Monterey County Fire Training Officers Association 
2018 Membership Roster 

 
 
 
 
 
1. Daniel Gearhart  Seaside FD - Retired  Dan5221@sbcglobal.net 
2. Dave Brown   MPC    dbrown@mpc.edu 
3. John Lundgren  Marina FD   jlundgren83@gmail.com 
4. Martha Karstens  Big Sur Fire   bigsurfire@gmail.com 
5. Michael Callahan  Fort Hunter Liggett FD Michael.j.callahan91.civ@mail.mil 
6. Stewart Roth   PG&E    S6R1@PGE.com 
7. Brad Hinckley   Marina FD - Retired  boss0289@comcast.net 
8. David Paul Coss  San Luis Obispo Co. Fire david-coss@hotmail.com 
9. Doug Dirksen   Salinas FD   douglasd@ci.salinas.ca.us 
10. Brett Loomis   Salinas FD   brettl@ci.salinas.ca.us 
11. Keith Emery   Salinas FD   keithe@ci.salinas.ca.us 
12. Cary Lesch   Salinas FD   caryl@ci.salinas.ca.us 
13. Ben Majewski   Salinas FD   benm@ci.salinas.ca.us 
14. Clinton Tolle   Fort Hunter Liggett FD Clinton.w.tolle.civ@mail.mil 
15 Suzette Gertsch  Greenfield FPD  sgertsch310@gmail.com 
16. Brian Gertsch   Gonzales FD   hunt4hog@hotmail.com 
17. Kevin Kamnikar  Monterey Co. Regional FD kkamnikar@mcrfd.org 
18. Jeff Field   Monterey FD   field@monterey.org 
19. Greg Greenlee   Monterey FD   greenlee@monterey.org 
20. Jason Smith   Monterey FD   smith@monterey.org 
21. Larry Achen   Central FPD   larrya@centralfpd.com 
22. Justin Cooper   Monterey FD   cooper@monterey.org 
23. Paul Blaha   Seaside FD   pblaha@ci.seaside.ca.us 
24. Mark Mondragon  CAL Fire BEU   mark.mondragon@fire.ca.gov 
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